
 

 

Samuel Whitbread Academy - Sixth Form Induction Day  
Thursday 6th July 2023 
 
 
  
 
Please see below a personalised timetable to follow. We look forward to seeing you all at 8.20am on Thursday 6th 
July.  
 
You are expected to attend wearing Sixth Form dress code for this day. Please see expectations here – 
https://www.samuelwhitbread.org.uk/_site/data/files/sixth_form/Professional-Dress-Code-Policy-JUNE18.pdf  
 
Our sixth form canteen will open at break and lunch for students to purchase refreshments. Card payments are 
welcome.   
 

TIME SESSION Room Teacher 

Intro - 8:20 - 8:45am Opening Introductions Main Hall  Mr Huckle & Mr Tonking 

P1 - 8:45 - 9:45am Psychology 421 Miss Priano 

P2 - 9:50 - 10:50am Geography 415 Mr Huckle 

Break - 10:50 - 11:15am Break  

P3 - 11:15 - 12:15pm English Literature 220 Mrs Anderson 

P4- 12:20 – 1:20pm Mathematical Studies 327 Mr Fernandes 

Lunch – 1:20 – 2:00pm Lunch  

P5 – 2:00 – 3:00pm Closing Session Main Hall  Mr Huckle & Mr Tonking 

 
 
Subject resources from the sessions will be available to view on our website after the Induction Day. If you are interested in 
different subject, we would also recommend you look through the resources to ensure you are choosing the right subjects 
for you.  Please also allow time to check through the summer tasks and recommended reading to prepare September. If you 
are attending Rugby, Football or Netball sessions, please bring a sports kit with you. 
 
 
Checking Meeting 
We will contact any students/parents/carers who we need to invite in on Tuesday 5th September 2023 for a course 
checking meeting. This will be to discuss possible course changes based on your GCSE results and the subject entry 
requirements and/or possible alternative educational provision at college/apprenticeship.  
 
Term time for Year 12 students will start on Friday 8th September at 8.20am. You will be informed about your tutor 
group on a second induction day in September.  
 
 
Any queries or concerns, please do contact us.  The sixth form team details and subject teacher contact 
details are on the next page. 
 

We look forward to meeting all of you soon, 
 
 
 
 
 
Mr Tonking Assistant Head of Sixth Form  
 
 
 



 

 

Contact details are below for each sixth form role or subject: 
ROLE STAFF EMAIL ADDRESS 

Head of Sixth Form Mr Huckle lhuckle@bestacademies.org.uk  

Assistant Head of Sixth Form Mrs Hoad shoad@bestacademies.org.uk  

Assistant Head of Sixth Form Mr Tonking ctonking@bestacademies.org.uk  

Pastoral and Academic Support Officer Mrs Bonham cbonham@bestacademies.org.uk  

Sixth Form Administrator Miss Collins sbutler@bestacademies.org.uk  

Head of Academia  Professor Hubbard lhubbard@bestacademies.org.uk  

KEY STAGE 5 (LEVEL 3) SUBJECT LEADERS  

SUBJECT KS5 LEADER EMAIL ADDRESS 

Applied Science Mr Page  spage@bestacademies.org.uk 

Art, Graphic Communications, and Textiles Mrs D Kelly dkelly@bestacademies.org.uk 

 Biology Mrs Ambrose jambrose@bestacademies.org.uk 

Business Studies, Computer Science and ICT Mr Andrews mandrews@bestacademies.org.uk 

Chemistry Mr Hardy dhardy@bestacademies.org.uk 

Dance, Drama and Music Mrs Meadows hmeadows@bestacademies.org.uk 

Design & Technology Mr Symeou  dsymeou@bestacademies.org.uk 

Engineering Mr Farmer pfarmer@bestacademies.org.uk 

English Literature and English Lang/Lit Mrs S Richards srichards@bestacademies.org.uk 

Enrichment including EPQ Mrs Jackman rjackman@bestacademies.org.uk 

Film Studies and Media Mrs L Cross Lcross@bestacademies.org.uk 

Food & Nutrition and Product Design Miss E Caves ecaves@bestacademies.org.uk 

Geography, History and Politics Dr Haynes and Mr 
Barton 

jhaynes@bestacademies.org.uk 
pbarton@bestacademies.org.uk 
 
 Health and Social Care Mrs Chamberlain kchamberlain@bestacademies.org.uk 

Maths, Further Maths and L3 Mathematical Studies Mr K Wray kwray@bestacademies.org.uk 

MFL (French and Spanish) Mrs Reydet-Clark and 
Miss Silai 

mreydet-clarke@bestacademies.org.uk 
msilai@bestacademies.org.uk 

PE and BTEC Sport Mr Brasier kbrasier@bestacademies.org.uk 

Philosophy, Religious Studies & Ethics Mr Tawede and 
Miss Bradshaw 

STawede@bestacademies.org.uk 
kbradshaw@bestacademies.org.uk 

Physics  Mr Hutchins jhutchins@bestacademies.org.uk 
Psychology Mrs Nye lnye@bestacademies.org.uk 

Sociology Mrs Ward mward@bestacademies.org.uk 

SPORT ACADEMY STAFF CONTACT DETAILS 

Football Mr Goldman jgoldman@bestacademies.org.uk 

Netball Mrs A Skinner askinner@bestacademies.org.uk 

Rugby Mr Rhodes erhodes@bestacademies.org.uk 
 


